32 GEAR TECHr.lOLOGY
Gear Grinding
Comes of Age
Whtityou nee! fa knCtw a6Ctuf
,wlzee~ ti.J1.1tt!ntBive3 now:
Noise reduction is achieved through the
improved overlap ratio and tooth contract control.
Tooth flank curvature in both profileand length-

trol of grinding wheel sharpness; control of work-
piece surface fini h; and production economics.
Standard Wheel Numbering System
Prefix Abrasive
3S G
I
ManufaClUrer's
abrasive-type
symbol (optional)
Grain Sila
46
Grada
K
Structure Bond Type Suffix
5 V S
I
Me n ufacturar's
wheel·type
symbol (oplIOnall
Dense Open
1 9
2 10
Coarse Fine Very IFine 3 11
6 80 220 4 12
10 100 240 5 13
12 120 2BO 6 14
14 150 320 7 15
16 180 400 B etc .
A/G - Aluminum Oxide
C - Silicon Carbide
v - Vitrified
B -Resinoid
R- Rubber
E - Shellac
S - Silicate
ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUvwxyz
~Most commonly used /